

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5259/2023

USHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARAVINDAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 21-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, AOR
Mr. Sajal Jain, Adv.
Ms. Ms.kirti Leela Ratnam, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Muthu Vel Palani, Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time, is granted to the sole respondent, to file the counter affidavit.

Thereafter, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR
Registrar

MG